-

02-09-2001

et No.: 053730.0002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| POB/REV02   | 01609016 🕌 🔻 🔻  |
|---|---|
|   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Chawki A. Benteftifa  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Charles Becht, IV<br>Francisco Javier Camargo Salinas   | Name: Becht Engineering Company, Inc.   |
|   | Internal Address:   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   |
|   | Ď.  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| ⊠ Assignment  | Street Address: 22 Church Street  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   |   |
| ☐ Other   | City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938   |
| Execution Date: January 29, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application   | , the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| n/a   | n/a   |
|   |   |
| 2/05/2001 HLE333 00000077 29136461<br>2 FC:581 40.00 0P   |   |
| Additional numbers attac  | l<br>ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: Mark D. Giarratana  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood   | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be  |
| Granite Square  | credited or debited to deposit account  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 700 State Street  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|   | 50-1631   |
| City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06511  |   |
| DO NOT  | USE THIS SPACE  |
| 0. Statement and signature  | 7 //.   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.</li> </ol> | affon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |
| Mark D. Giarratana Yau  | 5// Jeanslang Tan. 31, 2001   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover sh  | eet, attachments, and document:   |

PATENT

REEL: 011496 FRAME: 0969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053730.0002

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

Chawki A. Bentestifa, 439 Washington Street, Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072 Charles Becht, IV, Shalebrook Drive, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 Javier Francisco Camargo Salínas, Calle 35D No. 20, Col. San Agustín del Palmar, Cd. del Carmen, Camp. México

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled:

## **DECK SLAT**

| invention)   |  |
|--|--|
|  |  |
| for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed even date herewith; or | cuted on   |
| • •  |  |
| by sell, assign and transfer to:   |  |
| ering Company, Inc.  |  |
| cet  |  |
| r, New Jersey 07938  |  |
| ł e  | for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed even date herewith; or  for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been file  as Application Serial No to be by sell, assign and transfer to:  ring Company, Inc. |

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 011496 FRAME: 0970 relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jan 22 01 11:40a Becht Engineering

860 724 3397;

U) /22/01 11:18AM; JelERK #282; Page 10/10

Signature of third inventor:

ENE-22-2001 12:12

MECLEDI 151126 1 01/22/01

91-22-91 19:35PARA: BMPT SA DE CV

DE:

P 03